DOC # 0144310

1/14/2013

02:26 PM

Official R
Recording requested By
MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY

Record

MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$39.00** RPTT: **\$**58.50

Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: AE

Book- 283 Page- 0369



A.P. N.:

004-161-02

Escrew No.:

18084 / 18084

R.P.T.T.:

\$58.50

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TAX

STATEMENTS AND DOCUMENTS TO:

Mr. and Mrs. Lance L. Hulet

PO Box 482 Alamo, NV 89001

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Gerald H. Wilson and Mary L. Wilson, Trustees of the Wilson Living Trust dated March 5, 2004

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Lance L. Hulet and Lacey L. Hulet, husband and wife as joint tenants

the real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 8, in Block 2 of ALAMO WEST SUBDIVISION -- PHASE II, as shown by map thereof on file in Book A of Plats, Page 392 in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO: 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year.

2. Covenants, conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, rights of way and Easement now of record. TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appartenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dete: 1/-4/-13	_ \ \ \
	\ \
Wilson Living Trust dated March 5, 2004	/
Leveld H- Wilson Truste	By: Mary L. Wilson, Trustee
By: Gczald H. Wilson, Trustee	By: Mary I./ Wilson, Trustee
one of though	

State of

County of Whish

1. 4, 20

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gerald H. Wilson and Mary L. Wilson, Trustees of the Wilson Living Trust dated March 5, 2004

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose pame is subscribed to this instrument and acknowledged that they executed it.

My Commission Expires: $oldsymbol{\mathcal{S}}$

8/20/14

Dunny Lynn Shelley
Notary Public



NOTARY PUBLIC PENTY LY 9rd SHELLEY Commission No. 600047 Commission Expires August 20, 2014 STATE OF UTAH

DOC # DV-144310

11/14/2013

02:26 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By MESQUITE TITLE COMPANY

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

1.	Assessor Parcel	Number(s)			Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$58.50	
a)	004-161-02					Book- 283 Page- 0369	
b)			·			\ \	
c) _.						\ \	
d)							
2.	Type of Property			ſ	RECORDER	RS FOR OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a)	X Vacant Land		☐ Single		Document/Ins		
c)	Condo.Twnł		□ 2-4 Ple		Book:	Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.		☐ Comm	'l/Ind'l 📗 📗	Date of Recor	ding:	
g)	☐ Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile	Home /	Notes		
i)	☐ Other						
3.	a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property: \$15,000.00						
	b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only(value of property): (0.00)						
				1))	
	c. Transfer Tax V	alue:		1	\$15,0	00.00	
				1	\ /		
	d. Real Property	Transfer 7	Γax Due	1	\$58.5	50	
4.	If Exemption Cl	aimed:		,	V		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:						
	b. Explain Rea	son for Ex	cemption:	The state of the s			
5.	Partial Interest:	Percentag	e being trans	ferred: 1	00 %		
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060						
	and NRS 375 110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and						
	belief, and can b	e supporte	ed by docume	entation if ca	lled upon to su	bstantiate the information	
	provided herein.	Furthern	nore, the parti	ies agree the	disallowance of	of any claimed exemption, or	
						of 10% of the tax due plus interest	
	at 1% per month	/ Rursuan	it to NRS 375	.030, the Bu	yer and Seller:	shall be jointly and severally	
	liable for any/ad	ditional as	nount wed.		1 1		
and the same of th		MAN			/ /		
	Signature	W/V-12			CapacityGran	tor's Agent	
1	- 4				. /		
/	Signature	$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{M}}$	mas -		CapacityGran	itee's Agent	
	CELLED CC	DANTOD) INFORMAT	TION .	PHVED ((GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	SELLER (G	RANTOR (REQU) INFORMAT (RED)	ITON	BUIER	REQUIRED)	
	•		iving Trust			Lance L & Lacey L. Hulet	
	Print Name:		ert Sherratt, Ag	gt. I	rint Name:	By: Robert Sherratt, Agt.	
L.	Address:	882 Sand	bar St.		Address:	PO Box 482	
\	City/State/Zip:	Mesquite	, NV 89027		City/State/Zip:	Alamo, NV 89001	
1	Capacity:	Grantor	/	(Capacity:	Grantee	
79	Company/P						
V.			SELLER OR BU	YER)	D // 4000	24140004	
The State of the S		te Title Co		. NH / 00000	Esc. #: 1808	34/ 18084	
79	Name: 840 Pinnacle Court #3, Mesquite, NV 89027 (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)						